
Roger Clap Family Newsletter​ ​  617-635-8672 
Tuesday, November 4, 2025​            ​    ​ 35 Harvest Street Dorchester 
 

Dear Roger Clap Families,  
 

As we prepare for the transition to the Frederick Elementary School for 
September 2026, BPS will be hosting a number of School Preview Dates. All 
Clap families are encouraged to attend in order to tour the future school and 
learn more about the programming for the upcoming school year.  

 
Who: All current K0-Grade 5 students & families  
What: Frederick Elementary School Preview 
Where: Frederick School at 270 Columbia Rd, Boston, MA 
02121 (Grove Hall Neighborhood) 
When: Wednesday, November 12 from 5:30pm - 7pm 
Why: Provide time for all families to learn more about the 
Frederick Elementary School that your child will be able to 
attend in September 2026 
 

Pizza and drinks will be provided! 
 
If you are interested in attending and need support with 
transportation, BPS will provide a bus to transport families from the Clap to the 

Frederick (leaving the Clap at 5pm and returning to the Clap at around 7). Please confirm 
your interest by calling the office or responding to the survey on ParentSquare. 
 

Important Upcoming Dates 
●​ Tuesday, November 11: No School 
●​ Thursday, November 13, 2025 - Family Resource Fair for Families who have Children With 

Disabilities at the Richard J. Murphy School, 1 Worrell St, Dorchester, MA. 
○​ Food and drink served!  
○​ Come to gather information about community resources to support students with 

disabilities! Connect with SPEDPAC and community supports 
●​ Tuesday, November 18: Family Council at 6pm on Zoom 
●​ Friday, November 21: Birthday Celebration, Dollar Dress Day Day (Sports/Work Out Gear), 

Town Hall 
●​ Tuesday, November 25: School Site Council at 6pm on Zoom 
●​ Wednesday, November 26: Early Release begins at 1:30pm 
●​ Thursday, November 27 & Friday, November 28: No School 

 

In partnership, 
Emma Fialka-Feldman, Principal 


